BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 591

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 24, after "(e)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "shall"; and in lines 25, 27, 30, and 32, strike "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(i) shall", "(ii) shall", "(iii) shall", and "(iv) shall", respectively.

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(5)" and substitute "(v) shall"; in line 4, strike "(6)" and substitute "(vi) subject to paragraph (2) of this subsection, shall";

and after line 9, insert:

"(2) The recommendations made under paragraph (1)(vi) of this subsection may not include increasing allowable fees charged by persons licensed to provide check cashing services.".